503364469 06/24/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3411091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROD HERRICK	06/02/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RODDIE, INC.	
Street Address:	109 CANYON VIEW	
City:	COLUMBIA FALLS	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59912	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14064153

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (800)806-0401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 406-471-3284

**Email:** robindkelson@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ROBIN KELSON Address Line 1: PO BOX 4414

Address Line 4: WHITEFISH, MONTANA 59937

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROD-002UPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN KELSON
SIGNATURE:	/ROBIN KELSON/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ROD-002UPA\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503364469 REEL: 035895 FRAME: 0776

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rod Herrick, residing at 1057 Creek View Ct, Whitefish, MT 59912, am the inventor named in a United States patent application entitled IMPROVED UNDERGROUND PIT BURSTING HEAD, Application No. 14/064,153, filed October 27, 2013;

AND, WHEREAS, Roddie, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 109 Canyon View, Columbia Falls, MT 59912 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention(s) disclosed in said provisional application and in any future United States nonprovisional application(s) claiming the benefit of said provisional application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said provisional application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in the United States and in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all provisional applications and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention(s) and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at Whitefish	, Montana, this <u>2</u> day of June, 2015.
STATE OF MONTANA )	
) ss. COUNTY OF FLATHEAD )	·

certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Rod Herrick is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:
(Seal or stamp)

Output

SHARON DAVIS

NOTARY PUBLIC for the

State of Montans

SEAL

Residing at Whitefish, Montans

My Commission Expires

July 30, 2016

RECORDED: 06/24/2015

Signature
Notary Public
My appointment expires

PATENT REEL: 035895 FRAME: 0777